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4.11 and 4«12 BIOLOGICAL CONTROL OF FRUITFLISS

During this quarter, seven spocios a£ parasites wore propa

gatedo These consist of the braconids Opiuc co^penaans, Opius

formo8anu3t Opius kraussii, Opius #2 (Kovr*Uale^oriT&77^?i'-i3 /V|_ (Siani),
^'K lEi^I^SSHg^ TadaTcjam and thg cyninid TryFrxograpjia deu

Although propagation of .tho3o spacies have boen reduced from

levels, sufficient nuabero have been reared to allow f"oy
regular liberations on all the islands.

Species

Trybliographa daci

July

August

September

Opius braussii

July

August

September

Opius foinnosanus

July

August

September

2735
3045

Opius compensans

Propagation of Pa.ras3.te3

314
331
432

XT27

654
41s

^47

Noo Propagated

1313
2115

1085

T3?

Opiv.o j"-2(rJev; Caledonia)

2755
3365
1650
775

Opius S3 (6iam)

1165
1835
700

m

Synt'omosphyruHi indicum

July
August

September

5000

9800

9600

8



Distribution of Parasites

Island

Oahu

Hawaii

Maui

Kauai

Molokai

Date

Oahu

Hawaii

Maui

Kauai

Oahu

2, 7,
21

Aug. 7, 29

July 16
Aug. lip 25

Sept. 29

July 11

Aug. 21

Sept. 13

Aug. 5, 19

Aug. 27

Sept. 10

July 3, 9,

14, 23
Aug. 8

Sept. 22

July 16, 24

Augo 49 6, 6,

25
Sept. 3.7, 24,

29

Aug. 14
Sept, 4

July 14

Aug. 12, 19

Sept. 16

Molokai Aug. 27

Hawaii

July 9

Aug. 22S 2

29
Sept. 18

Aug. 13

Sept. 8

Opius formosanus

Aiea Hts. 150; Nuuanu 100j Tantalus

150;

Nuuanu 250} Wuuanu 300j

Kukuihaelo 175;

Hawi 50; Halaula 285;

Waimea 125

Makaxfao 160;

Upper Kula 135j

Kula 200;

Lihue 100j Waiaoa Valley 116j

Pukoo

Pukoo 100;

Opiuo #2 Kov Caledonia

Kalihi Valley IJOj Sierya Drive 200;

Kaimuki 100j Kalihi Valley 150;

Maunalua Gardens 275;

Xanaoha 150;

Kealakekuu 220-,- Keauhau ISO;

Holualoa 100; Union Hill 190;

Mt. View 100; Halaula 100;

Kupaahu 120; Xr.lapana 150;

Waimea 130;

Kipahulu 75;

Upper Kula 100;

Lihue 215;:
Lihue 200; WaiJiioa Valley 100;

Hiuxaalu 170;

Pukoo 75;

(?pius coa

Makiki 170;

Aioa Hts. 150j Nuuanu 200; Kahala

250;

Kairauki 100;

Kaoheoha Gulch 60:

Hoea 160;

Noo Released

400

550

175
335

125

135
200

216

150

100

600

275

'400

490

A00

100

215
300

170

75

170

600

100

-pi

60
160
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Distribution of Parasites

Island

Haul

Kauai

Holokai

Oahu

Hawaii

Haui

Kauai

Molokai

Oahu

Hawaii

Maui

Kauai

Date

July

Sept.

Aug.

Sept.

July

Sept.

July

Augo

Aug.

Sept.

July

Aug.

Sept.

Sept o

July

Aug.

28

Septs

July

Sept.

Aug.

Sept.

Sept.

11

26

12

9,

15
10;

9,
19

11,

3

18

7

26

9

15

6,

, 10

7,
24

7

4

30

30

, 171

30

20

18,

16,

IContinuocTJ

Locality

0piu3 ccape33axis

•Haiku 100;

Xihei 100;

Kealia 100;

Moloaa 170j Waimea Valley

Pukoo 125j

Pukoo 140; 110;

0piu3 #3 Siam

Makiki 190; Aiea Hts. 100:

Nuufinu 75;

Hawi 100; Koalakekua 120;

Pahala 50;

Lahaina 100;

Wailuku 120;

Kihei 50;

Oaao 170;

Pukoo 125;

Opiuo Uraussii

Kuuar.u 150; Moanalua Garde

Nuuanu 75;
Hoanalua Gardens 100;

Kokoiki 110; Karaucla 100;

Kupaahu 115;

Olinda 80;

Upper Kula 115;

Kekaha 100;

Syntoaosphyrum indicuai

Oahu

Maui

Aug. 8, 11

Sept. 11, 29

July 18

Noan&luu Gardens 4000; Fuv.nui 3000;

Hanoa 3000; lluuanu 1500;

Lahaina 4000; '

Released

100

100

100

235

125
2J0

290

75

220

50

100

120

50

170

125

325
100

210

115

80

115

100

7000

4500

4000
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Distribution of Parasites

V
Island

Oahu

Havmii

Kauai

Date

July 16

Augo 18, 25,

27, 29
Sept. 9

July 28

Sapto 16

(Contxnued)

Locality

Trybliographa daci

Wuuanu 35;

Nuuanu 100; Kahala 150; Kalihi^uka

90} Kaimuki 150j

Nuuanu 100;

Kohala 100}

Linus 75;

No. Released

35

490

100

f ' '
100

75

In this quarter, six chipaents of fruitfly parasites ware
supplied to the U. S. Fruitfly Laboratory for chipaent to Dr. C. Hofce,
Oregon State College, Corvanis, Oregon and J. E. Mullurlcy, Horticultural
Inspector, L©viiston3 Idaho. Those vcre to ba released as possible
parasites of the cherry fruitfly.

Shipnu

July 22

July 29

Augo 5

snts were

Opius

Opius

Opius

Opius

Opius

Opius

Opius

Opius

Opius

made as follows:

Species

fornooanus

#2 (New Caledonia)
compensans

#3 (Siam)
formosanus

#2 (Hew Caledonia)
compennans

formosanus

§3 (Siara)

Oregon

310

75
80

45
90

55
60

60

60

Idaho

180

YO

70

40

97
55
60

60

60

Total




